
 
Grand Prairie Girls Varsity Basketball Schedule 2022-2023 

       
 
 Principal: Leigha Boyle         AD: Troy Mathieu      Athletic Coordinator: Anthony Tademy     

                Head Coach: Alexis Hedgepeth  Assistant Coaches: Anne Bucalo, Caitlyn Worry, Erica Strawn, and Marrissa Toussaint 
 

Varsity will play games in Turner Gym  
 
 

Day Date Opponent Site Teams Times 
Saturday 10/29/22 Scrimmage Home V 11 

Friday 11/04/22 Birdville Away V 6:30 
Tuesday 11/08/22 Frisco Heritage Home V 6:30 
Fri-Sat 11/11-12/22 DCA Tourny Away V TBA 

Thur-Sat 11/17-19/22 Ranchview Tourny Away V TBA 
Monday 11/21/22 North Garland Away V 12:30 
Tuesday 11/22/22 Ennis Away V 12:30 

Tuesday 11/29/22 MacArthur Away V 6:15 

Friday 12/9/22 North Mesquite Away V 6:15 

Tuesday 12/13/22 Sam Houston Home V 7:30 

Friday 12/16/22 BYE - - - 
Tuesday 12/20/22 Arlington Home V 1:00 

Tuesday 1/3/23 Bowie Away V 1:00 

Friday 1/6/23 South Grand Prairie Home V 6:00 

Tuesday 1/10/23 Lamar Away V 6:00 

Friday 1/13/23 Martin Home V 6:00 
Tuesday 1/17/23 Sam Houston Away V 6:00 

Friday 1/20/23 BYE - - - 

Tuesday 1/24/23 Arlington Away V 6:00 

Friday 1/27/23 Bowie Home V 6:00 

Tuesday 1/31/23 South Grand Prairie Away V 6:00 

Friday 2/3/23 Lamar Home V 6:00 

Tuesday 2/7/23 Martin Away V 6:00 



 
Grand Prairie Girls JV/9th Basketball Schedule 2022-2023 

       Principal: Leigha Boyle         AD: Troy Mathieu      Athletic Coordinator: Anthony Taemy     
                Head Coach: Alexis Hedgepeth  Assistant Coaches: Anne Bucalo, Caitlyn Worry, Erica Strawn, and Marrissa Toussaint 
 
 
**JV plays in the Blue Gym in GPFAA for District Games 
**9th plays in the White Gym in GPFAA for District Games  
 

Day Date Opponent Site Teams Times 
Saturday 10/29/22 Scrimmage Home 9/JV 11:00a 

Friday 11/04/22 Birdville Away 9/JV 5:00 
Tuesday 11/08/22 Frisco Heritage Home 9/JV 5:00 
Fri-Sat 11/10-12/22 Coppell Tourney Away 9/JV TBA 

Thursday 11/17/22 Nimitz Home 9/JV 6:00/7:30 
Monday 11/21/22 North Garland Away 9/JV 11:00a 
Tuesday 11/22/22 Ennis Away 9/JV 11:00a 

Tuesday 11/29/22 MacArthur Away 9/JV 7:30/5:00 

Friday 12/9/2022 North Mesquite Away 9/JV 5:00 

Tuesday 12/13/22 Sam Houston Home 9/JV 6:00 

Friday 12/16/22 BYE - - - 
**Tuesday 12/20/22 Arlington Home 9/JV 2:30 

**Tuesday 1/3/23 Bowie Away 9/JV 2:30 

**Friday 1/6/23 South Grand Prairie Home 9/JV 7:30 

**Tuesday 1/10/23 Lamar Away 9/JV 7:30 

**Friday 1/13/23 Martin Home 9/JV 7:30 
**Tuesday 1/17/23 Sam Houston Away 9/JV 7:30 

**Friday 1/20/23 BYE - - - 

**Tuesday 1/24/23 Arlington Away 9/JV 7:30 

**Friday 1/27/23 Bowie Home 9/JV 7:30 

**Tuesday 1/31/23 South Grand Prairie Away 9/JV 7:30 

**Friday 2/3/23 Lamar Home 9/JV 7:30 

**Tuesday 2/7/23 Martin Away 9/JV 7:30 


